funds

- - - -

(32)

Charitable activities:

Heritage & Architecture  - - - - -

Environmental &

Economic Sustainability

4
- (25) - (25) (13)

Total expenditure  - (25) - (25) (45)

Net income/(expenditure)

from discontinued

activities

- (19) - (19)

(38)

Transfers between funds  - - - - -

Other write offs  - 1 - 1 10

Exchange loss on deposits  - (7) - (7) (31)

Net income/(expenditure)  - (25) - (25) (59)

The Prince of Wales's Charitable Foundation
Year Ended 31st March 2021

59

Notes (continued)

 Included in the Fund’s debtors: 2021

£

2020

£

Amounts due from Duchy Originals Limited 2,093,097 1,875,164

Amounts due from AG Carrick 489,574 34,025

Amounts due from Countryside Fund Trading 5,145 -

18. Prior Year Adjustment to Investment in Subsidiaries – Changes to Balance Sheet (Foundation

Only)

Fund Balance Sheet

at 31 March 2021

As

previously

Reported

2020

Adjustment

for change

in

Accounting

Policy

Restated

2020

   £000s  £000s  £000s

Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets   26   26

Investments   5,089   5,089

Investments in subsidiaries   2,519  (1,772)  747

Total fixed assets   7,634   5,862

Current assets

Debtors: amounts falling due within one year   2,272   2,272

Cash at Bank   1,166   1,166

Total current assets   3,438   3,438

Creditors: amounts falling due within

one year   (1,301)   (1,301)

Net current assets   2,137   2,137

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year   -   -

Total net assets   9,771   7,999

Funds

General - unrestricted   6,114  (612)  5,502

Designated   1,887   1,887

Restricted   1,770  (1,160)  610

Total Funds   9,771   7,999

The Prince of Wales's Charitable Foundation
Year Ended 31st March 2021

60

Notes (continued)

Adjustments to Prior Years

Reserves

General

Unrestricted

Funds

Designated

Funds

Restricted

Funds

Total Funds

Balance at 1 April 2019 6,060 1,379 2,431 9,870

Effect of change in

accounting policy for

investments in subsidiaries

(669) - (1,222) (1,891)

As restated at 1 April 2019 5,391 1,379 1,209 7,979

Net movement in funds as

previously reported for the

year ended 31 March 2020

54 508 (661) (99)

Effect of change in

accounting policy for

investments in subsidiaries

58  62 120

Balance at 31 March 2020 5,503 1,887 610 8,000

The Trustees of the Fund decided to change the way in which the subsidiary undertakings are held

on the balance sheet.  Instead of holding the assets at net book value, this was changed to share

value.

19. Post Balance Sheet Event

A.G Carrick Ltd is no longer a subsidiary of The Prince of Wales’s Charitable Foundation as it has

been transferred to The Prince’s Foundation on 1st July 2021.

Accounting for Sustainability is no longer an internal programme of The Prince of Wales’s Charitable

Foundation as it has become a separate charitable subsidiary of the PWCF Group.  The Accounting